Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

sile or compression loading.
The fastening screws for the protective housing must be securely tightened.
Order guide
Ex-protection data
Name Protective Housing PH 3B55 Ex-n
Designation - gas (Zone 2) II 3G Ex nA II
Designation - dust (Zone 22) II 3D Ex tD A22 IP67
Mechanical data
Housing stainless steel V2A (DIN 1.4301)
Screws zinc-plated steel
Weight approx. 100g
Environmental data
Standards conformity - gas EN 60079-0:2007, EN 60079-15:2005
Standards conformity - dust EN 61241-0:2007, EN 61242-1:2004
Permissible temperature application
range
in order to be able to adhere to the relevant, valid requirements for
the used materials, the temperature range for the use of the devices
of the 3B, 25B and 55 series is defined as follows:
ϑperm. = -20°C ≤ ϑambient ≤ +50°C
Temperature class applicable for category 3G, Zone 2:T4
applicable for category 3D, Zone 22:T85°C
Designation Part No.
Protective housing incl. fastening screws and
identification plates
PH 3B55 Ex-n 501 09615
Mechanical connector lock K-V M12-Ex 501 09217
Description
The devices of the 3B, 25B
and 55 series are delivered
standard as non-Ex-devices.
With the exception of models
HRTR …-XL… and
HRTR …-L…, devices of this
series may, however, be used
in Zone 2 and Zone 22 if
installed in the PH 3B55 Ex-n
protective housing, part no.
501 09615, in accordance
with specifications.
According to the information
in the ATEX Guidelines,
2nd Edition from July 2005
and expanded in August
2008, § 3.9, the
PH 3B55 Ex-n protective
housing is a component that is
necessary for ensuring the
safe operation of devices,
here the 3B, 25B and 55
series from
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co.
KG, under the special require-
ments for explosion protec-
tion.
s
PH 3B55 Ex-n
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PH 3B55 Ex-n - 01
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Mounting instructions
With the exception of models HRTR …-XL… and HRTR …-L…, all devices of the 3B, 25B and 55 series with the following connec-
tion variants can be installed in the PH 3B55 Ex-n protective housing:
M8 or M12 circular connector in combination with straight cable sockets (axial connector). Because the connection is located
within the protective housing, no additional K-V M12-Ex mechanical connector lock is necessary.
200mm cable with M8 or M12 circular connector in combination with straight or angular cable sockets (axial or radial connector).
Because the connection is located outside of the protective housing in this case, it must be protected against disconnection
while under voltage through the use of the K-V M12-Ex mechanical connector lock.
Cable 2000mm.
1 Protective housing
2a, 2b Distance bolts (mounted)
3 Screw M3
4 Washer
5a, 5b Mounting devices (e.g. UMS 25, BT 25, …)